

52, EVEREST APARTMENTS, MOUNT PLEASENT ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 006. INDIA. PHONE: 23617232, 23642399

Date: 20th April, 2024

To,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

To, Kunststoffe Industries Ltd Airport Road, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman, Daman and Diu (U.T.), India, 396210.

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in relation to on market sale of 4000 equity shares of Kunststoffe Industries Limited on 9.2.2024,12.2.2024,13.2.2024 & 13.3.2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

MARGOVIND KARSANDAS VITHALANI PROMOTER KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Encl: Disclosures

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kunststoffe Industries Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC with theacquirer/seller	Hargovind Karsandas Vithalani					
Whether the acquirer /seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition /sell under consideration, holding of Seller:	46,249	0.67	0.67			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specifyholding in each category) 	herewith	ease see <u>Annexure</u>	1 attached			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	46,249	0.67	0.67			
Details of acquisition / sale by the	4000	0.06	0.06			
Seller a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	./					
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	For details, ple herewith	ease see Annexure	1 attached			
shares	nerewith					
	nerewith					

After the acquisition / sale, holding of Seller:	42249	0.61	0.61			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired						
 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	herewith					
The second secon	Open Market	0.61	0.61			
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable						
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Equity Share Capital of TC, i.e. Kunststoffe Industries Limited before the said sell by the Seller = Rs. 6,89,00,000 (consisting of 68,90,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each)					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Equity Share Capital of TC, i.e. Kunststoffe Industries Limited after the said sell by the Seller = Rs. 6,89,00,000 (consisting of 68,90,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each)					
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	Diluted Equity Share Capital of TC, i.e. Kunststoffe Industries Limited after the said sell by the Seller = Rs. 6,89,00,000 (consisting of 68,90,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each)					

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. Please note that I have informed to the Company Kunststoffe Industries Limited regarding the sale of 4000 Shares on 12/04/2024.

HARGOVIND KARSANDAS VITHALANI PROMOTER

KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place: Mumbai Date: 20/04/2024

Name of the Target Company (TC): Kunststoffe Industries Limited

Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/Seller	the Before the acquisition /sell under consideration, holding of Acquirer / Seller and PAC:			Details of Acquisition -/ Sell			After the acquisition /sell under consideration, holding of Acquirer / Seller and PAC:					
		No. of shares carrying voting rights	No. of Warrants that entities the Acquirer / Seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	% w.r.t total share/v oting capital wherev er applica ble	% w.r.t total diluted share/v oting capital of the TC	No. shares	of No. of Warrants that entities the Acquirer / Seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC	No. of shares	No. of Warrants that entities the Acquirer / Seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	% w.r.t total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
1	Hargovind Karsandas Vithalani	46,249	•	0.67	0.67	4,000	1	0.06	0.06	42,249		0.61	0.61

Note: Hargovind Karsandas Vithalani disposed 4,000 equity shares of Kunststoffe Industries Limited on 9.2.2024,12.2.2024,13.2.2024,13.3.2024

HARGOVIND KARSANDAS VITHALANI PROMOTER

KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED